

SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY

NO: 07-4197

IN RE: : ON PETITION FOR CERTIFICATION
: OF THE FINAL ORDER OF THE
: SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
PRINCETON RAILROAD STATION : APPELLATE DIVISION DOCKET NO.:
TRACK REMOVAL PROJECT, : A-5145-11T1
PRINCETON RAILROAD STATION, :
MERCER COUNTY, BOROUGH OF : Civil Action
PRINCETON. :
:
: SAT BELOW:
: HON. Maven, Sapp-Peterson, and
: Lihotz, JJ.A.D.
:
:
:

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

On the Petition:

Virginia Kerr, Esq. (011541990) Virginia Kerr, Esq.
Philip Rosenbach, Esq. (012341977) 124 Jefferson Road
Princeton, NJ 08540
(609) 252-0125

BERMAN ROSENBAACH, P.C.
10 MADISON AVENUE
P.O. BOX 1916
MORRISTOWN, NJ 07962-1916
(973) 206-8200
Attorneys for Petitioners
Save the Dinky, Inc. and
Anne Neumann

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

INTRODUCTION.....1

I. THE RELIANCE ON PRIVATE CONTRACTUAL ARRANGEMENTS TO
OVERRIDE HISTORIC SITES REGULATION IS UNPRECEDENTED AND ABERRANT
.....1

II. CONTRARY TO THE INTERVENORS' CLAIM, THE DEP ENCROACHMENT
APPROVAL WAS SQUARELY FOUNDED ON NJ TRANSIT'S ALLEGED CONTRACT
OBLIGATIONS.....5

III. THE CHANCERY OPINION REFUTES NJ TRANSIT'S VIEW OF ITS
CONTRACT OBLIGATIONS AND SHOULD HAVE PROMPTED THE APPELLATE
DIVISION TO REVERSE THE DEP APPROVAL.....7

IV. THIS COURT SHOULD ACCEPT REVIEW TO CLARIFY THAT THE
JURISDICTION OF THE REGISTER ACT CANNOT BE CIRCUMVENTED THROUGH
PRIVATE CONTRACTS.....9

CONCLUSION.....10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

In re Application of North Jersey District Water Supply Commission, 175 N.J. Super. 167, certif. den. 85 N.J. 460 (1980).
.....2

Beattystown Community Council v. Dep't of Environmental Protection, 313 N.J. Super. 236 (App. Div. 1998).....2

In Re Project AuhORIZATION Gateway Office Park, 408 N.J. Super. 540 (App. Div. 2009), certif den. 201 N.J. 14 (2010).....2

STATUTES:

N.J.S.A.13:1B-15.128 et seq......1

ADMINISTRATIVE REGULATIONS:

N.J.A.C.7:4-1.1 et seq......1
